
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.251 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18th DECEMBER, 2017 

 

MEMORIAL ON ALL FORMER PRIME MINISTERS 
 
 

251. SHRI P. NAGARAJAN : 

 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to make/convert Nehru Museum 

Memorial and Library into a monument for all former Prime Ministers; and 
 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE 
 

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA) 
 
 

(a) : A proposal for construction and setting up of a new Museum on all the Prime 

Ministers of India in the premises of Teen Murti Estate, New Delhi is under 

consideration.  

(b) :The proposed Museum on the Prime Ministers of India will showcase the life 

and works and significant contribution of all the Prime Ministers of India to 

nation building. The idea behind the concept is to have a dedicated Museum 

highlighting the contribution of all the Prime Ministers of India. 

 

 

****** 




